

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
(CC 7361/2011)
(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2011 in CA No.6/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

SRS ORION I INVESTMENT LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAYTAS PROPERTIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP with an operative part
of the impugned order, exemption from filing certified as well as
ordinary copy of the impugned order and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/04/2011 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chawla,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap,Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Langar,Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Singla,Adv.
Mr. Kavin Gulati,Adv.

Mr. Virendra Gandda,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan,Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place this petition on the notified date,
i.e., 2nd May, 2011.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar