

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
(CC 7361/2011)
(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2011 in CA No.6/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SRS ORION I INVESTMENT LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

MAYTAS PROPERTIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP on the basis of operative part of the
impugned order and exemption from filing certified/ordinary copy
of impugned order, permission to place additional documents on
record, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
	Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.
	Mr. Amit Sibal, Adv.
	Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	MR. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Siddharth Singla, Adv.
	Mr. Virendra Gandda, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
	Mr. S.K. Giri, Adv.
	Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
	Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents are
granted time till Friday, i.e., 6th May, 2011, to
file reply. Place this matter on next Monday, i.e.
9th May, 2011.

Since the respondents have sought one
week's time, status quo as of today shall be
maintained by both parties, including the Company
Law Board.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Kanchan Jain]
Assistant Registrar