

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15233/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2011 in CA No.6/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

SRS ORION I INVESTMENT LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAYTAS PROPERTIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 18/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Vardhan, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Naik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Singla, Adv.  
  
Mr. Virendra Gandda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Giri, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.  
  
Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.  
Ms. Shilpi Chowdhary, Adv.  
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

Ms. Maneesha Dhir, Adv.  
Mr. Apoorve Karol, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Grover, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition shall stand over  
for two weeks.

Leave to amend.

The impugned order be placed in the main  
paper book.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar